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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6626
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2005
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
Singh Shri Ramsevak (Babuji)

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated by the Union Government to Madhya Pradesh during the last three years under the Urban Development
Schemes; and

(b) the details of amount spent in Gwalior district under various Urban Development Schemes alongwith achievements made during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): The following Schemes of Ministry of Urban Development are being implemented in Madhya Pradesh:-

(i) Integrated Development of Small and Medium Towns (IDSMT).

(ii) Accelerated Urban Water Supply Programme (AUWSP).

(iii) Solid Waste Management and Drainage in selected airfield towns (including Gwalior).

During the last three years, total funds amounting to Rs.1864.37 lakh, Rs.3568.23 lakh and Rs.603.58 lakh were released by Ministry of Urban Development t o Government of Madhya Pradesh under IDSMT, AUWSP and Solid Waste Management & Drainage
Scheme, respectively.

(b): No funds were released under IDSMT for any towns in Gwalior district during the last three years. Under AUWSP, water supply schemes for 3 towns in Gwalior district have been approved during the last 3 years as per details given below:-

 Sl. Name of Town       Estimated Cost
 No.                      (Rs. in Lakh)

 1.  Pichhore           67.07
 2.    Bilaua              69.30
 3.     Antara               57.66

The total Central assistance released during the last 3 years for the above mentioned schemes is Rs.97.015 lakh.

Under Solid Waste Management & Drainage Scheme in selected Airfield towns, funds amounting to Rs.603.58 lakh (first instalment) were released to Govt. of Madhya Pradesh on 12.1.2005 for implementing the approved project in Gwalior.
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